Introduction
 apan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. (JAE) is an international
 manufacturer and supplier of electronic components and
systems.   For over four decades, JAE has provided the electronics
industry with solutions to complex design requirements.  Since its
founding, the Company has strived to contribute to society through
market-driven, technology-based global business operations under the
philosophy:  “Technology to Inspire Innovation.”

Hold-down Plug: Copper Alloy/ Gold plating (0.1µm min.)
Receptacle: Copper Alloy/Tin type plating
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series
Contact Shape
	 P – Plug Side
	 S – Receptacle Side
No. of Contacts
	 020 – 20 position	 040 – 40 position
	 022 – 22 position	 050 – 50 position
	 024 – 24 position	 064 – 64 position
	 030 – 30 position	 070 – 70 position
	 036 – 36 position	 080 – 80 position
Connection Type
	 V – Stacking Type
Finish
	 A – Gold Plating
Modify Code
	 None – Without shield plate
	 1 – Socket Side
	 2 – Plug Side
	 E – For Inspection Jig.
Tape and Reel
	 R6000 – 6,000 pcs/reel (Standard Product)
	 R300 – 300 pcs/reel (Inspection Jig)
 	 AA03	 *	 ***	 V	 A	 *	 R****
0.
0
(.0
)
0.0 (.0)
Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Limited
1-19,  Aobadai 3-chome, Meguro-ku
Tokyo 153-8539, Japan
Telephone: 03-3780-2736
Fax: 03-3780-2883
JAE Electronics, Inc.
142 Technology Drive, Suite 100
Irvine, California 92618-2430, U.S.A.
Telephone: 949-753-2600
Fax: 949-753-2699
800-523-7278 Toll free in the U.S.A.
JAE Europe
Coliseum Business Centre
Riverside Way, Camberley
Surrey, GU15 3YL, England
Telephone: 44-1276-404000
Fax: 44-1276-404010
JAE Taiwan, Ltd.
4F-1, No. 88, Chung Hsiao E. Rd.
Sec. 2, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Telephone: 886-2-2396-7676
Fax: 886-2-2392-5929
JAE Hong Kong, Ltd.
Suites 1407-11, 14/F, Tower 2, The Gateway,
25 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2723-7782
Fax: 852-2723-9028
JAE Korea, Inc.
1602, Korea City Air Tower
159-9 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-ku
Seoul, 135-973, Korea
Telephone: 82-2-551-8959
Fax: 82-2-551-8958
JAE Philippines, Inc.
PEZA Zone, Gateway Business Park, Javalera
General Trias, 4107 Cavite, Philippines
Telephone: 63-46-433-0285
Fax: 63-46-433-0287
JAE Singapore Pte., Ltd.
33 Tannery Lane, #02-01 Hoesteel
Industrial Building
Singapore 347789